DIMENSIONS AND MEASUREMENT INDEXES

The Maximal Length, m

The Length between the Perpendiculars, m
The Maximal Width, m

The Hull Height/Moulded Height, m
Lightweight Tonnage, t

Loaded Draught, t

Displacement Tonnage, m

Deadweight, t

Gross tonnage BK69

Net tonnage BK69

CAPACITIES OF THE CRAFT

Crew /person/s

Speed/knots

Drinkable/ Feed Water, t

Ballast / Feed-Process Water, m3’

Fuel, m3

Cargo Transport Units on Board a Ship, t
Sea Enduarance, a 24-hour day
GENERAL INFORMATION

RS (Russian Maritime Register of Shipping) Number
Port of Registration/Call Signal

Type of Vessel

Flag

Shipbuilder and the year of the Ship Construction

Vessel Classification and Certification
MAIN POWER PLANT

Main Engines

Rudder and Steering Gear

Generator — diesel

Generators

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
Tow Winch
Power: kH

Windlass

26
25
6,7
3
93
107
1.8
14
120
68

6

9

01.01.2005

4

4,5

Up to the Third (3)
3

180453
Baku / ASCO-1
Tugboat

Azerbaijan

"Zygh” Ship Repair and
Construction Yard, city of
Baku

KM * [1] R3 tug

1 x 368 kW (1x500 BHP)
1800 rpm AB VOLVO
PENTA D13B-N MH (FF)
type of Engine

TYPE: MT1000-40

71 kVt, 1500 rev./min. 2 x

77 KW VOLVO PENTA
D5AT type of engine.

Stamford ~ UCM274C,
81.5 kVA, 50hz,
400/231V, MC RS 232

TYPE: DMT-1514-10
10

Electrically driven AMW
202 E17-K2 TYPE



2 Hall- type anchors,

Anchor K250, 200 kg
SAFETY EQUIPMENT

Lifesaving rafts 2 x 20 nafer
Lifebuoys 8

Lifesaving jackets 22

Boarding / Embarkation Ladder 1
ACCOMODATIONS

Accqrding to t.he Lifesaving Equipment and Appliances, 20
maximum quantity

A single-bed cabin 2

A twin bed cabin 3

NAVIGATION EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES

MAQNITCOMPASS MR-150, GP-140, FA-170, FR-1935, PLANETA, NX-700B, TRON
START 20, TRON TR30, SAILOR 4065 EPIRB, FM-9800S



