DIMENSIONS AND MEASUREMENT INDEXES	
The Maximal Length, m	26
The Length between the Perpendiculars, m	25
The Maximal Width, m	6,7
The Hull Height/Moulded Height, m	3
Lightweight Tonnage, t	93
Loaded Draught, t	107
Displacement Tonnage, m	1.8
Deadweight, t	14
Gross tonnage BK69	120
Net tonnage BK69	68
CAPACITIES OF THE CRAFT	
Crew /person/s	6
Speed/knots	9
Drinkable/ Feed Water, t	01.01.2005
Ballast / Feed-Process Water, m³/	4
Fuel, m <sup>3</sup>	4,5
Cargo Transport Units on Board a Ship, t	Up to the Third (3)
Sea Enduarance, a 24-hour day	3
GENERAL INFORMATION	
RS (Russian Maritime Register of Shipping) Number	180453
Port of Registration/Call Signal	Baku / ASCO-1
Type of Vessel	Tugboat
Flag	Azerbaijan
Shipbuilder and the year of the Ship Construction	"Zygh" Ship Repair and Construction Yard, city of Baku
Vessel Classification and Certification	KM * [1] R3 tug
MAIN POWER PLANT	
Main Engines	1 x 368 kW (1x500 BHP) 1800 rpm AB VOLVO PENTA D13B-N MH (FF) type of Engine
Rudder and Steering Gear	TYPE: MT1000-40
Generator – diesel	71 kVt, 1500 rev./min. 2 x 77 KW VOLVO PENTA D5AT type of engine.
Generators	Stamford UCM274C, 81.5 kVA, 50hz, 400/231V, MC RS 232
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT	
Tow Winch	TYPE: DMT-1514-10
Power: kH	10
Windlass	Electrically driven AMW 202 E17-K2 TYPE

Anchor	2 Hall- type anchors, K250, 200 kq
SAFETY EQUIPMENT	
Lifesaving rafts	2 x 20 nəfər
Lifebuoys	8
Lifesaving jackets	22
Boarding / Embarkation Ladder	1
ACCOMODATIONS	
According to the Lifesaving Equipment and Appliances, maximum quantity	20
A single-bed cabin	2
A twin bed cabin	3
NAVIGATION EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES	
MAQNITCOMPASS MR-150, GP-140, FA-170, FR-1935, PLANETA, NX-700B, TRON START 20, TRON TR30, SAILOR 4065 EPIRB, FM-9800S	